
Business Case #P-51 - Transit Service Hours  
  

Londoners of all identities, abilities and means can move throughout the city safely and 

efficiently. 

 

hours. 

 Additional Investment  

 

growth in annual service hours. 

  

  

 

2024 2025 2026 2027
2024 to 2027 

Total
$4,326 $9,015 $12,544 $16,052 $41,937
$4,326 $4,689 $3,529 $3,508 $16,052

Estimated Annual 1, $19.36 $40.35 $56.15 $71.85 $46.93 Average

and 
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What is Included in the Base Budget?  

Base Budget Table ($ Thousands)

2023
2024 to 2027 

Total
–  $45,837 $183,348 

- 631.0 636.0
 $3,252 $10,569

MU1176 –  $3,252 $10,569
 

Base Budget Summary  

revenue service hours of 

remaining funding co  

Business Case Summary 

re for each 
incremental growth and are not cumulative. 

City of London Investment 2024 2025 2026 2027 2024 to 2027
Enhanced Shelter Cleaning $107,900 $107,900 

- Emission 
$338,800 $338,800 

Incremental Service Hours - Conventional $2,535,600 $2,563,200 $2,605,200 $2,677,400 $10,381,400 
Incremental Service Hours - $1,682,300 $1,787,200 $923,800 $830,600 $5,223,900 
Total $4,325,800 $4,689,200 $3,529,000 $3,508,000 $16,052,000 
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City of London Strategic Plan 1.7 b. Wellbeing and Safety – 

This initiative will see the cleaning schedule for London Transit bus shelters moved from a bi-weekly schedule to a weekly schedule.  
ement is 

$107,900. 

– -Emission 
 

 this 
initiative will see the addition of 3 full- - t. The 

8,000 beginning in 2025. 

- 
 Plans, including 

The 
l service, 

eas, 
ed service 

ion from 
owth investment. 

Conventional Transit Service 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total 
25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 100,000

375,000 375,000 375,000 375,000 1,500,000
19.9 19.4 18.4 17.4 75.1

d 2025, 
-

comes of 
the growth investment.
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 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total
20,000 20,000 10,000 8,000 58,000

42,300 42,300 21,200 16,900 122,700
3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 8.0

 

 
($ Thousands)

2024 2025 2026 2027
2024 to 2027 

Total

 
$3,044 
$1,774

$6,363
$3,662

$9,402
$4,667

$12,534 
$5,594

$31,343 
$15,697

-$0 -$0 -$0 -$0 -$0 
 

 

-$400 
-$92

-$827
-$183

-$1,296 
-$229

-$1,810 
-$266

-$4,333 
-$770

Existing Budget
-$0 -$0 -$0 -$0 -$0

funding source)
-$0 -$0 -$0 -$0 -$0

$4,326 $9,015 $12,544 $16,052 $41,937 

Staffing Summary - Changes 2024 2025 2026 2027
- 22 22 19 18
- 22.9 22.4 19.4 18.4

-Time $2,396 $2,799 $2,300 $2,353
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Environmental, Socio-
Environmental, Socio-

This business case increases or may lead to increased greenhouse gas emissions (either from direct use of fossil fuels or new

y which will 

making transit service 
more

Socio-

is 

s
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